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STATE OF HAWATI'I, ) CASE NO.

)

Vs. ) COUNT 1I:

) HARASSMENT BY STALKING
DAMIAN LOO, ) [§ 711-1106.5(1), HR.S.]

) (C17-01974)

Defendant. )
) COUNT 2:

) USE OF A COMPUTER IN THE
) COMMISSION OF A SEPARATE CRIME
) [§ 708-893(1)(h), H.R.S.]

) NEW NO.:

)
) INDICTMENT

)
INDICTMENT

The GRAND JURY charges:

COUNT 1: On or about March 22, 2017 through and including April 13,2017, in the
County of Kaua'i, State of Hawai'i, Damian Loo, in reckless disregard of the risk of harassing,
annoying, or alarming, Taytralyn Nuivo, did engage in a course of conduct involving

surveillance upon Taytralyn Nuivo on more than one occasion without legitimate purpose,
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thereby committing the offense of Harassment by Stalking, in violation of Section 711-1106.5 of
the Hawaii Revised Statutes.

COUNT 2: On or about March 22, 2017 through and including April 13, 2017, in the
County of Kaua'i, State of Hawai'i, Damian Loo knowingly used a computer to surveil
Taytralyn Nuivo, who was the subject, or the intended subject, of the following offense:
Harassment by Stalking in which the elements are that Damian Loo, in reckless disregard of the
risk of harassing, annoying or alarming Taytralyn Nuivo, did engage in a course of conduct
involving surveillance upon Taytralyn Nuivo on more than one occasion without legitimate
purpose, thereby committing the offense of Use of a Computer in the Commission of a Separate
Crime, in violation of Section 708-893(1)(h) of the Hawaii Revised Statutes.
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